

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 559 OF 2025 WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 560 OF 2025
1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2025
1013 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2647 OF 2025
1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3014 OF 2025
1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3243 OF 2025
1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4206 OF 2025
1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4792 OF 2025
1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5049 OF 2025

...
AGP's for Respective Respondent/State : Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar, Ms.
R.R. Tandale, Mr. S.N. Kendre, Mr. S.K. Shirse, Mr. S.P. Joshi

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocates appearing for applicants undertakes to carry out amendment within a period of two weeks from today.
2. In case of failure to carry out amendment, applications shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
3. Stand over to 12.06.2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)