

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2025

Ganesh Kashinath Mali

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Jitendra V. Patil, Advocate for Applicant.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by four weeks from today.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)